

Bid Results

CONTRACT NUMBER: 12111128											
WBS ELEMENT: TO BE ASSIGNED											
DESCRIPTION: IDIQ TIERED PAVING IN PAMLICO COUNTY											
BIDS OPENED: 1/24/2024											
					Barnhill Contracting Company		ST Wooten		Simmons Public Utility Site Work Inc.		
ITEM	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	SP	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,034.00	\$ 9,034.00	\$ 267,998.56	\$ 267,998.56	
2	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	15	MSY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 75,525.00	\$ 570.10	\$ 8,551.50	
BEGIN TIER 1 PAYMENT SCHEDULE											
3	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" (TIER 1 - 0 TO 500 SY)	100	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 182.90	\$ 18,290.00	
4	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 1 - 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 429.88	\$ 21,494.00	
5	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 1 - 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 429.88	\$ 21,494.00	
6	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 1 - 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 429.88	\$ 21,494.00	
7	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 1 - 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 429.88	\$ 21,494.00	
8	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C (TIER 1 - 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 429.88	\$ 21,494.00	
9	SP	6" MILL PATCHING (<150 TONS)	100	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 334.17	\$ 33,417.00	
13											
10	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" (TIER 2 - 501 TO 1,000 SY)	750	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 71.11	\$ 53,332.50	
11	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 2 - 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 267.75	\$ 26,775.00	
12	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 2 - 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 267.75	\$ 26,775.00	
13	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 2 - 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 267.75	\$ 26,775.00	
14	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 2 - 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 267.75	\$ 26,775.00	
15	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C (TIER 2 - 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 267.75	\$ 26,775.00	
16	SP	6" MILL PATCHING (>150 TONS)	200	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 228.51	\$ 45,702.00	
BEGIN TIER 3 PAYMENT SCHEDULE											
17	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH (TIER 3 - 1,001 TO 2,000 SY)	1,500	SY	\$ 9.25	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 42.08	\$ 63,120.00	
18	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 3 - 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 98,250.00	\$ 136.43	\$ 102,322.50	
19	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 3 - 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 78.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 77,250.00	\$ 136.43	\$ 102,322.50	
20	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 3 - 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 136.43	\$ 102,322.50	
21	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 3 - 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 78.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 136.43	\$ 102,322.50	
22	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5C (TIER 3 - 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 78.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 136.43	\$ 102,322.50	
BEGIN TIER 4 PAYMENT SCHEDULE											
23	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH (TIER 4 - 2,000+ SY)	2,000	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 32.04	\$ 64,080.00	
24	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 4 - 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 140.47	\$ 140,470.00	
25	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 4 - 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 140.47	\$ 140,470.00	
26	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 4 - 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 78.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 140.47	\$ 140,470.00	
27	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 4 - 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 140.47	\$ 140,470.00	
28	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5C (TIER 4 - 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 130.73	\$ 130,730.00	
END TIER SCHEDULES											
29	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	250	TON	\$ 615.00	\$ 153,750.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 210,500.00	\$ 637.27	\$ 159,317.50	
30	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 1,548.32	\$ 1,548.32	
31	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 1,548.32	\$ 1,548.32	
32	SP	GENERIC GRADING - HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	100	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 725,000.00	
33	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	10	SMI	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,024.00	\$ 60,240.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	
34	SP	ASPHALT PATCHING - B 25.0C CROSSLINES & NON-PRODUCTION SITES	10	TON	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 12,530.00	\$ 611.89	\$ 6,118.90	
35	SP	ASPHALT PATCHING - I 19.0C CROSSLINES & NON-PRODUCTION SITES	10	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 12,530.00	\$ 611.89	\$ 6,118.90	
36	SP	ASPHALT PATCHING - S 9.5B CROSSLINES & NON-PRODUCTION SITES	10	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 12,530.00	\$ 611.89	\$ 6,118.90	
37	SP	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 193.09	\$ 9,654.50	
						TOTAL =	\$1,194,725.00	TOTAL =	\$1,696,033.00	TOTAL =	\$2,947,984.40



02/01/2024